

To: All Concerned

November 18, 2022 Nissui Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd

## Notice regarding Trade Name Change

Nissui Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Tokyo, Taito-ku, Representative Director, President and CEO: ONO, Tokuya) is pleased to announce that on April 1, 2023, it will be changing its name to Shimadzu Diagnostics Corporation.

## Reasons for the Change

Our company was established in April 1935 with the purpose of fishery surveys, improvement of fishing gear, fish farming, and research into manufacturing methods for processed marine products as its business objectives. Since changing to our current name Nissui Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. in January 1962, we have carried forward the DNA of aquatic resource utilization which we built up through our fishery and aquatic resources business, to engage in the manufacture and marketing of clinical diagnostic agents and food inspection reagents.

On this occasion, our company will become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shimadzu Corporation. We have arrived at this name change in order to clearly define the main business that we will be engaged in as part of Shimadzu Group.

New Trade Name

Shimadzu Diagnostics Corporation

Date of Change

April 1, 2023

## Inquiries

Nissui Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

20F Ueno-Frontier Tower, 3-24-6 Ueno Taito-ku Tokyo 110-8736 Japan

Email: nsp-info@nissui-pharm.jp

https://www.nissui-pharm.co.jp/english

End